		MOUNTAIN	TITLE COMP	and the second			
	57939 KNOW ALL MEN BY TH	MTZ 29 HESE PRESENTS, That	RRANTY DEED 331-KR			e <u>4005</u>	
	DAVID H. PETERSEN reinafter called the granto DEAN B. WARNER and B grantee, does hereby gran c certain real property, w uated in the County of	t, bargain, sell and convey with the tenements, heredit	unto the said grai aments and appur	ntee and gran tenances the described as	tee's heirs, succe. reunto belonging follows, to-wit:	nereinafter called ssors and assigns, or appertaining,	
siti	uated in the County of SEE EXHIBIT A	KLAMATH did WHICH IS MADE A PA	RT HEREOF BY	THIS REFER			
	aws and regulations. Before	e city of course pression	rty described in th is instrument, the department to ve	person acqui rify approved	l uses."		
	To Have and to Hold And said grantor hered is lawfully seized in fee si	the same unto the said g by covenants to and with so imple and the above gran	rantee and grante aid grantee and gr ated premises, free	ee's heirs, su antee's heirs, from all en as the dat	ccessors and ass successors and a cumbrances except e of this de	those of ed <i>and that</i>	
	grantor will warrant and and demands of all perso The true and actual	consideration paid for th	emises and every nose claiming und is transfer, stated XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	ler the above in terms of e www.commons.com www.commons.com www.commons.com www.commons.com www.com.com	described encu tollars, is \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	mbrances. 6,500.00 XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	
	DEXAMPLE AREA REAL AREA REAL ADDITIONS IN THE STORY OF						
	STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>Klamath</u> February 25	) 55. 56. 1993.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	DAVID H. FEIERDE						
	to be <u>hirs</u> Before me: <u>hur</u> Notari Publ	the foregoing instrument voluntary act and deed.	STATE OF O	e foregoing in , 19	strument was ack , by	nowledged before me thi	
	KRIST	CIAL SEAL	a	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		behalf of the corporation	
	DAVID H. PETER	CN NO. 010431 XPIRES NOV. 16, 1995 SEN	My commiss	sion expires:	STATE OF OREG	(527	
	DEAN B. WARNER	OC Point Rd. DR 97624 ANUME AND ADDRESS A and KRISTINE L. WA	ARNER		I certify that received for rec day of	the within instrument w ord on the	
	DEAN B. WARNEL 3959 SE 25TH	ANILE'S NAME AND ADDRESS		ACE RESERVED TOR ECORDER'S UNE	in book file/reel numbe Record of Deeds	or	
	GRESHAM, OR	NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	IARNER		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Recording Off	
	<u>3959 SE 25TH</u> GRESHAM, OR	97080 NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP			Ву	<i>D</i> Ę	

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

1

## EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

## PARCEL 1

A portion of Section 21, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon:

Commencing at an iron pin at the center line intersection of Washburn Way and Joe Wright Road; thence along the center-line of Joe Wright Road South 89 degrees 43' West, 679.25 feet; thence North 3 degrees 25' West, 30.04 feet to a 3/4" iron pipe for the true point of beginning; thence North 3 degrees 25' West, 299.06 feet to a 3/4" iron pipe; thence South 3 degrees 25' East; 299.06 feet to a 3/4" iron pipe; on the North Boundary of Joe Wright Road; thence along said Road Boundary, South 89 degrees 43' West, 100.00 feet to the true point of beginning.

## PARCEL 2

The following described property situated in Section 21, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

Commencing at an iron pipe at the center line intersection of Joe Wright Road and Washburn Way; thence along the center line of Joe Wright Road South 89 degrees 43' West, 579.25 feet; thence North 3 degrees 25' West, 30.04 feet to a 3/4' iron pipe for the true point of beginning; thence North 3 degrees 25' West 299.06 feet to a 3/4" iron pipe; thence North 89 degrees 43' East, 73.00 feet to the East corner; thence South 3 degrees 25' East, 299.06 feet to the North Boundary of Joe Wright Road; thence along said road boundary, South 89 degrees 43' West, 73.00 feet to the true point of beginning.

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for record at request of	Mountain Title Com	pany the	26th day
of Feb A.D., 19	_93 at9;49 o'ch Deeds	ock <u>A</u> M., and duly recorde	
FEE \$35.00		on Page <u>4005</u> Evelyn Biehr <sup>ounty</sup> By <u> </u>	Clerk üllin